DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	<u> </u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>'</i>	LE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		345268	B. WING			C / <b>04/2021</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		/04/2021
				311 W PHIFER STREET		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
F 000	control survey was co	ID # VETR11.	F 00	0		
	conducted 11/1/2021 11 allegations investig substantiated. Event	nplaint investigation was to 11/4/2021. There were gated and 3 were ID: VETR11.				
F 550 SS=D	Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)		F 55	0		12/6/21
	self-determination, an access to persons an	ht to a dignified existence, d communication with and				
	with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenance	and in an environment that e or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's ity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					11/24/2021

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345268	B. WING		C 11/04/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			3	11 W PHIFER STREET		
				Ν	MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	91	F :	550			
		right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen					
	resident can exercise	cility must ensure that the his or her rights without n, discrimination, or reprisal					
	free of interference, c reprisal from the facili rights and to be suppo exercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT	sident has the right to be oercion, discrimination, and ty in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced					
	interviews the facility over a urinary drainag	ns, record review and staff failed to provide a cover ge bag for 1 of 2 residents, wed to ensure the residents ified manner.			*The Director of Nursing place a private bag over R #184's urinary catheter bag November 4, 2021. *All other residents who utilize a urinary catheter bag were audited by the Direct of Nursing. One of nine residents did n have a privacy bag over her urinary	on / tor	
	Resident #184 was ad 10/25/2021 with diagr and kidney failure. An Set assessment had n in progress. A Physician's Order d Resident #184 require privacy cover should A Care Plan dated 10	dmitted to the facility on noses of urinary obstruction n Admission Minimum Data not been completed but was lated 10/25/2021 stated ed a urinary catheter and a be provided. /25/2021 stated Resident of urinary obstruction and			<ul> <li>catheter bag. The Director of Nursing placed a privacy bag over it on Novemt 8, 2021.</li> <li>*The nursing staff were reeducation on residents rights related to ensuring a privacy bag is placed over any urinary catheter bag. This education was done the Director of Nursing and the Staff Development Coordinator. The educat as completed on November 19, 2021.</li> <li>*Audits of residents who utilize a urinar catheter bag will be conducted weekly three weeks then monthly for three</li> </ul>	e by ion y	

Event ID: VETR11

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 23

	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0	
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	
	345268	B. WING		C 11/04/:	2021
JPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		
RSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
H DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	E ACTION SHOULD BE CONTROL CON	(X5) OMPLETIO DATE
n indwelling ed staff sh inage bag observation at 11:41 ar and was p residents a . Resident ng on the s uncovered ation of Re at 3:47 pm ing wheeld hary draina his wheeld visible. 21 at 3:45 n his reclin resident #1 ng on the s without a or of Nursii at 1:32 pm e been in priva drainage b order. 21 at 1:37	g catheter. The Care Plan ould ensure Resident #184's was covered for dignity. In of Resident #184 on m he was up in his reclining blaced in the common area and with staff and visitor t #184's urinary drainage bag side of his reclining d with urine visible. Isident #184 was conducted blaced in the common area age bag was hanging from chair in the common area age bag was not covered of the reclining cover on the bag with urine ing was interviewed on and stated a privacy bag place for any resident that r bag. The Director of urse would be responsible toy cover was in place over bag since there was a pm the Administrator was	F 55	50 months. The audits w the Director of Nursing Auditing will begin dur November 22, 2021. I will be taken to the Qu	ill be conducted by /designee. ing the week of Results of the audits ality Improvement	
	UPPLIER ARSHVILLE SUMMARY ST H DEFICIENC JLATORY OR From page n indwelling ted staff sh inage bag observatio at 11:41 ar residents a . Resident and was p residents a . Resident at 3:47 pm ning wheel nary draina his wheeld visible. 021 at 3:45 n his reclin Resident #1 ary cathete at 1:32 pm re been in ary cathete at 1:32 pm re been in ary cathete at 3:47 pm or of Nursi at 1:32 pm re been in ary cathete at 3:47 pm or of Nursi at 3:45 n his reclin Resident #1 or of Nursi at 1:32 pm re been in ary cathete at 3:47 pm or of Nursi at 3:45 n dai section (21 at 3:45 or or of Nursi at 1:32 pm re been in ary cathete at 3:45 n ary cathete at 3:45 at 1:32 pm re baen in ary cathete at 3:45 ary cathete	ES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         345268         UPPLIER         ARSHVILLE         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL JLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         From page 2 In indwelling catheter. The Care Plan ted staff should ensure Resident #184's inage bag was covered for dignity.         observation of Resident #184 on at 11:41 am he was up in his reclining trand was placed in the common area residents and with staff and visitor         . Resident #184's urinary drainage bag ng on the side of his reclining trand was placed in the common area residents and with staff and visitor         . Resident #184's urinary drainage bag ng on the side of his reclining trans was placed in the common area residents and with urine visible.         ation of Resident #184 was conducted at 3:47 pm. Resident #184 was sitting hing wheelchair in the common area nary drainage bag was hanging from his wheelchair and was not covered visible.         021 at 3:45 pm Resident #184 was n his reclining wheelchair in the Resident #184's urinary catheter bag ng on the side of the reclining twithout a cover on the bag with urine         or of Nursing was interviewed on at 1:32 pm and stated a privacy bag we been in place for any resident that ary catheter bag. The Director of ated the Nurse would be responsible g the privacy cover was in place over trainage bag since there was a	SS       (x1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (x2) MULTII A. BUILDIN         345268       B. WING_         UPPLIER       ID         NRSHVILLE       ID         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IN INFORMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL JLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID         From page 2       F 51         n indwelling catheter. The Care Plan ted staff should ensure Resident #184's inage bag was covered for dignity.       F 51         observation of Resident #184 on at 11:41 am he was up in his reclining * and was placed in the common area residents and with staff and visitor . Resident #184's urinary drainage bag ng on the side of his reclining * uncovered with urine visible.         ation of Resident #184 was conducted at 3:47 pm. Resident #184 was sitting hing wheelchair in the common area nary drainage bag was hanging from his wheelchair and was not covered visible.         V21 at 3:45 pm Resident #184 was n his reclining wheelchair in the Resident #184's urinary catheter bag ng on the side of the reclining * without a cover on the bag with urine         or of Nursing was interviewed on at 1:32 pm and stated a privacy bag re been in place for any resident that ary catheter bag. The Director of ated the Nurse would be responsible g the privacy cover was in place over * drainage bag since there was a s order.         221 at 1:37 pm the Administrator was d and stated the dignity of all residents maintained. She also stated privacy	ES       (x1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING         J45268       B. WING         UPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL JATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG         From page 2 n indwelling catheter. The Care Plan ted staff should ensure Resident #184's inage bag was covered for dignity.       F 550         cobservation of Resident #184 on at 11:41 am he was up in his reclining uncovered with urine visible.       F 550         ation of Resident #184 on at 11:41 am he was up in his reclining uncovered with urine visible.       F 550         ation of Resident #184 on at 1:1:41 am he was up in his reclining uncovered with urine visible.       F 550         ation of Resident #184 was conducted at 3:47 pm. Resident #184 was sitting hing wheelchair in the common area nary drainage bag was hanging from his wheelchair and was not covered visible.       F 550         V121 at 3:45 pm Resident #184 was n his reclining wheelchair in the tesident #184's urinary catheter bag ng on the side of the reclining without a cover on the bag with urine       F 550         V121 at 3:37 pm the Administrator was d and stated he dignity of all residents maintained. She also stated privacy       F 550	Image: Signal State

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039		
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		345268	B. WING		1	C 1/04/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 550	Continued From page	e 3	F 550					
F 584 SS=B		ble/Homelike Environment (7)	F 584	L .		12/6/21		
	but not limited to rece supports for daily livin The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environmen use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensu receive care and serv physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall e	ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and ng safely.						
	services necessary to and comfortable inter							
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean b in good condition;	ed and bath linens that are						
	§483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe	closet space in each ccified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);						
	§483.10(i)(5) Adequa levels in all areas;	te and comfortable lighting						
	§483.10(i)(6) Comfor levels. Facilities initia	table and safe temperature						

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 23

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	12/06/2021 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S COMPL	ETED
		345268	B. WING			4/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET		
				MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	· 4	F 58	84		
		temperature range of 71 to				
	sound levels.	maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced				
	facility failed to mainta environment by failure walls without holes or for three of four reside 204-bathroom, room 2 reviewed for environm Findings included: 1a. Observations of t rooms 202 and 204 c 12:07 PM and 11/3/2 cove base to be loose the tub and the toilet. revealed holes in the cove base. 1b. Observations of t under the sink in room at 4:05 PM and 11/3/2 holes. Closer inspect have been partially of One of the holes appo	e to maintain drywall on the scratches into the drywall ent rooms/bathroom (room 208, and room 814) nent. he bathroom between onducted on 11/1/21 at 1 at 9:03 AM revealed the e for the half wall between		*The bathroom half wall in be rooms 202 and 204 was repai include the holes in the drywa cove base. The area under the the holes in the wall in room 2 repaired. The wall with visible the drywall exposing the shee repaired in room 814. These done between November 9 - 7 the Maintenance Director. *The Administrator conducted throughout the facility on Nove 2021 to identify other wall/cov integrity issues. A list was ma in need of wall or cove base re the Maintenance Director will proper repairs are done. This is in progress and will be com December 6, 2021. *The Maintenance Director an Maintenance Assistant were re by the Administrator on the rea- to have a safe, clean, comfort homelike environment. This w completed on November 22, 2 staff were reeducated on our v	red to II and loose he sink with 08 was damage to t rock was repairs were 19, 2021 by an audit ember 9, e base de of rooms epairs and ensure the repair work pleted by d eeducated sidents' right able and vas 2021. All work order	
	11/4/21 at 8:14 AM w Assistant. She stated hole in the drywall of	ervation were conducted on ith the Maintenance I she wasn ' t aware of the the bathroom between or was she aware of the		system so that repairs to walls base can be done timely. This was completed by the Adminis Certified Dietary Manager and Development Coordinator dur November 8 – 19, 2021.	s education strator, I the Staff	

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 23

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			-	С	
		345268	B. WING		11/04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTIO
F 584	drywall near the sink partially covered by lo the size of a softball f the other. She said s members, nursing, or they saw damage to t base, to complete a w had not received a wo drywall or the loose c An interview and obse 11/4/21 at 9:10 AM w #7. She observed the bathroom between ro loose cove base when damage. She further drywall near the sink partially covered by lo the size of a softball f the other. She said s for things like bed cor not write a work order base. She said she b housekeeping would damage like that. An interview and obse 11/4/21 at 9:15 AM w She observed the hol bathroom between ro loose cove base when and she had said she	re there was drywall stated the holes in the room 208, which were bose cove base were about or one and a baseball for the expected for staff thousekeeping, whenever the drywall, or loose cove work order. She said she bork order for the damaged ove base. ervation were conducted on ith Nursing Assistant (NA) e hole in the drywall of the oms 202 and 204 and the re there was drywall stated the holes in the room 208, which were bose cove base were about for one and a baseball for he had written work orders introls but had not and would r damage to drywall or cove	F 584		be done ly for lso per onthly g will 2021. en to the

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345268	B. WING			C 11/04/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				:	311 W PHIFER STREET		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			1	MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PREFIX       (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       TAG       CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIDEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	on 11/4/21 wat 11:54 Nursing (DON) she st nursing staff to write a the drywall such as w bathroom in between near the sink in room The Administrator sta conducted on 11/4/21 would be out of comp drywall, needed to be and then it would nee maintenance. 2. An observation on 814 was completed. O #814 revealed the wat drywall exposing the st Observations were co the Assistant Mainten 8:31 AM who stated the due to the bed which being lowered and rai wall. The Assistant Mainten appeared the damage approximately 2 ½ fee Maintenance Director Maintenance departer damaged walls and st sees an area that nee order which is kept in nurse's station. An ob Maintenance Director	a day or two ago." Ind observation conducted AM with the Director of tated she expected her a work order for damage to hat was observed in the rooms 202 and 204 and 208. ted, during an interview at 2:51 PM, matters which liance, such as damaged reported as a work order, d to be addressed by 11/3/21 at 8:08 AM of Room One resident occupied room II had visible damage to the sheet rock. onducted during a round with ance Director on 11/4/21 at he damaged drywall was had been formerly in place, ised causing gouges in the aintence Director stated it ed drywall was et wide. The Assistant	F	584			
	request form included	I the work order date, the g the service, location of					

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345268	B. WING		1	0 1/04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 637 SS=D	repairs and the name request and the type Assistant Maintenance will check the manilla staff will just come an fixed immediately. An interview was com Assistant #3 on 11/4/2 at the nurse's station repairs. NA #3 stated about the holes in roc member but did not fil stated that all the Nur Assistants are aware rooms. NA #3 stated the mentioned needed re sometimes will fill out On 11/4/21 at 2:13 PM #814 was completed stated that if there is a work order should be follows the work order repaired. The Adminis can fill out a work ord Comprehensive Asse CFR(s): 483.20(b)(2)(i) §483.20(b)(2)(ii) With determines, or should there has been a sign resident's physical or purpose of this sectio means a major declin resident's status that itself without further in	of the person making the of repair needed. The e Director stated that she folder daily, however some d report it to her, and it is upleted with Nursing 21 at 11:14 AM who stated is a request form for needed that she had been talking om 814 with another staff II out a request form. NA #3 ses and the Nursing of the conditions of all that she had sometimes pairs to a nurse and a request form. M an observation of room with the Administrator who a hole found in the wall a done and the Maintenance r system, and it should be strator stated that anyone er. ssment After Signifcant Chg (ii) hin 14 days after the facility I have determined, that	F 5			12/6/21

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345268	B. WING			C 11/04/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		• = • = •
	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			31	11 W PHIFER STREET		
				M	ARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 637	Continued From page	a 8		637			
1 007			F	031			
		s an impact on more than ent's health status, and					
		ary review or revision of the					
	care plan, or both.)						
	. ,	「 is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on record rev	iew and staff interviews the			*Resident #80 expired in the facility		
		fy and complete a significant			September 27, 2021 therefore a		
		assessment after the resident			significant change assessment cannot l	be	
	-	pice services for 1 of 2			completed.	•	
	residents reviewed to #80.	or hospice services, Resident			*The Director of Nursing completed a 3	0	
	#00.				day lookback of residents who were admitted to hospice services to determi	ino	
	Findings included:				whether the facility completed a signific		
	i mange meladea.				change assessment. Of the residents	ant	
	Resident #80 was ad	mitted to the facility on			identified to qualify for a significant		
		in the facility on 9/27/2021.			change assessment, all had an		
	Her diagnoses includ	ed dementia and diabetes.			assessment completed according to the RAI manual guidelines.	9	
	An admission Minimu	um Data Set (MDS)			*The two MDS nurses were reeducated	l by	
		12/2021 revealed Resident			the Administrator on November 9, 2021		
	#80 was not receiving	g hospice services.			on the RAI manual definition/instruction	IS	
	A Dhuaisianla Ordan f	ian Llaaniaa. Camiaaa waa			on significant change assessments.	line er	
	A Physician's Order f dated 8/26/2021.	or Hospice Services was			*The Administrator/designee is conduct a daily audit to ensure residents who	ung	
	ualeu 0/20/2021.				qualify for a significant change		
	A Hospice Care Plan	dated 8/26/2021 stated			assessment have one initiated by an M	DS	
		mitted to hospice services			nurse. This audit will be completed	-	
	for a diagnosis of der				Monday through Friday (Monday we wi	II	
	-				capture activity from Saturday and		
		#80's MDS assessments			Sunday) via the 24 hour reporting		
		ot a significant change MDS			process/Interdisciplinary Team meeting		
		ed after Resident #80 was			This auditing was initiated on Novembe	er	
	admitted to hospice s	services.			9, 2021 and will be conducted on an		
	During on interviewe	with the Minimum Date Set			ongoing weekly basis weekly for three		
	÷	vith the Minimum Data Set n 11/4/2021 at 3:07 pm she			weeks. Thereafter, the audits will be conducted monthly for three months.		
	. ,	was admitted to hospice			Results of this auditing will be reviewed		

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 12/06/20 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345268	B. WING		C 11/04/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIC	
F 637	significant change as completed for any res discharging from hos An interview was con Administrator on 11/4 stated she did not kno assessment was not She also stated the fa clinical meeting and a	completed. She stated a sessment should be sident admitting to or pice services. ducted with the 2/2021 at 3:35 pm and she ow why a significant change completed for Resident #80. acility conducts a daily all new resident orders are	F 63			
F 677 SS=E	Coordinator attends t should have been aw admission to hospice ADL Care Provided for CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) §483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily	or Dependent Residents lent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary	F 67	77	12/6/21	
	personal and oral hyd This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews the facility care for 2 of 3 resider Resident #28. Resident thorough incontinence observed with dark m Findings included: 1. Resident #1 adm 5/7/2021 with diagnost disease and brain inju	is not met as evidenced on, record review and staff failed to provide personal nts, Resident #1 and ent #1 was not provided e care and #28 was natter under her nails.		*Resident #1 had his penis for retracted and cleaned accordir on November 4, 2021 by the S Development Coordinator. Re had her nails trimmed and had matter removed by a nursing a November 4, 2021. *The Director of Nursing audite residents in the facility to deter was uncircumcised. During th process, any corrections need to cleanliness were made by th of Nursing. This audit was cor November 11, 2021. An audit	ng to policy Staff esident #28 I the dark assistant on ed all male rmine who is audit ed related he Director nducted on	

Event ID: VETR11

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 23

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 12/06/202 MAPPROVEI D. 0938-039
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		PLETED
		345268	B. WING			C 04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	cognitively impaired a assistance with perso assessment further re always incontinent of Resident #1's Care P he was at risk for poo deconditioning and in Plan further stated Re assistance with all ac including toileting and During an interview w Resident #1 required activities of daily livin incontinence care. An observation of Re care was completed 11/4/2021 at 10:25 ar retract Resident #1's was clean during the An interview was con on 11/4/2021 at 10:55 she was taught about she was attending Nu not done incontinence the class. Nurse Aide done training on inco hired but no one had incontinence care dur During an interview w	Resident #1 was moderately and required extensive onal hygiene. The evealed Resident #1 was bladder and bowel. Plan dated 6/17/2021 stated or hygiene due to npaired mobility. The Care esident #1 required tivities of daily living d personal hygiene. with Nurse Aide #2 she stated total assistance with all g including bathing and sident #1's incontinence with Nurse Aide #3 on m. Nurse Aide #3 did not foreskin to ensure his penis observed incontinence care. ducted with Nurse Aide #3 7 am. Nurse Aide #3 stated t incontinence care when urse Aide class but she had e care for a male resident in e #3 stated the facility had ntinence care when she was observed her preforming ring her orientation. with the Staff Development h 11/4/2021 at 11:51 am she Aide is hired a skills	F 6		ator on sident's ed by the eeding ning of nails or ed of e the care 021. their nails at ir plans of r of ober 22, 2021. educated and ed for perineal er 23, 2021. the Staff They were velling Urinary v the Staff y November stants were ning care o complete nail November 23, onduct five ursing eal care. This reeks and then Auditing will ovember 22, signee will a week for nail . The audits eek of continue	

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 23

		MEDICAID SERVICES		PLE CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				IPLETED
					С	
		345268	B. WING		11/04/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677			F 67	for three months. Results of the	audits	
	review. The SDC stated the skills checklist outlines every skill and expectation. The SDC also stated the skills are discussed but she does not necessarily see them do incontinence care. She stated there would not be enough time for her to see every nursing staff member return			will be taken to the Quality Impro Committee for review and furthe recommendations.		
	demonstrations of the The SDC stated there skills checklist for inc	e skills on the skills checklist. was information on the ontinence care for the Nurse of foreskin if a male resident				
	is not circumcised. T Nurse Aide #3 was so	he SDC stated she thought cared and stressed during t caused her to forget to pull				
	copy of Nurse Aide # orientation and it sho for a male resident w 5/28/2021 and her pr	5 pm the SDC provided a 3's skills checklist from her wed the incontinence care as demonstrated on oficiency was verified in the also performed the skill on				
	on 11/4/2021 at 1:28 #3 should have pulled cleaned Resident #1' care. She stated the	with the Director of Nursing pm she stated Nurse Aide d back the foreskin and s penis during incontinence facility does a skills Aides during orientation				
	stated she is not a cli what competencies N orientation. The Adm Aides should be educ training and general of	ducted with the /2021 at 1:40 pm and she nician and would not know lurse Aide #3 had during ninistrator stated the Nurse cated during their Nurse Aide competency and education by the facility to ensure				

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 12/06/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND I LAN OI	CONTRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDI	NG _			C	
		345268	B. WING				04/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMN	AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE				11 W PHIFER STREET IARSHVILLE, NC 28103			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 677	Continued From page Nurse Aide skills are		F	677				
	5/15/19. The residen included Aphasia (bei	admitted to the facility on t ' s cumulative diagnoses ing unable to speak), stroke, of one side of the body), kness.						
	(MDS) was a quarter Assessment Reference The resident was cod cognitive loss. The re- having required exter two people for all Acti	t recent Minimum Data Set y assessment with an ce Date (ARD) of 9/3/21. led as having severe esident was also coded as having assistance of one to vities of Daily Living (ADLs) ilet use, personal hygiene,						
	recently reviewed on resident had a Focus self-care deficits/poor weakness and decon with right sided hemip resident 's need to be from staff. There was	plan, which was most 9/15/21, revealed the area of being at risk for hygiene due to muscle ditioning related to stroke olegia. The goal was for the e met with the assistance s an intervention listed to tance with self-care daily						
	1:37 PM revealed five	at 12:49 PM and 11/2/21 at e of five fingernails on the had dark debris under the						

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345268	B. WING				C 04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE				811 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL     PREF       REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     TAC				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	paralysis of the right s stroke, the resident u activities which would Further observation re edge of each fingerna of the resident ' s fing fingers. An observation of Re- conducted in conjunc Nursing Assistant (NA The NA was feeding t time of the observatio revealed five of five fi left hand, had dark de each nail and the free extended beyond the fingers on ten of ten of stated the resident coul activities such as usir pointed to a smart ph resident ' s left hand. appear the resident ' s trimmed because of th bed on the resident ' s An observation of Re- conducted on 11/4/21 five fingernails on the dark debris under the Further observation re edge of each fingerna of the resident ' s fing the right hand. An interview and observation	side of the body from a tilized her left hand for all I have utilize her hands. evealed the resident 's free all extended beyond the end ers on ten of ten of her sident #28 's fingers was tion with an interview with A) #8 on 11/3/21 at 8:25 AM. the resident breakfast at the on. The observation ngernails on the resident 's ebris under the free edge of e edge of each fingernail end of the resident 's of her fingers. The NA as on her assignment. She d use her left hand for ng her phone and she one which was near the She further stated it did s nails needed to be he nails being long and he dark matter under the nail s left hand.	F	677			

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 23

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
		345268	B. WING			C 11/04/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
AUTUMN	AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE				311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE		
F 677 F 761 SS=D	Director of Nursing (E observed to have had five nails on her left h resident may have ac under the nails on her time when the NA had yesterday and the obs stated it was the resp provide nail care and be cleaned out from r hand and if the nails of needed to be trimmed During an interview ca Administrator on 11/4 nail care, such as clea needed to be complet care and when a resid also a good opportuni Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(f §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principlet appropriate accessor instructions, and the of applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accor Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of	ON). Resident #28 was dark matter under five of and. The DON stated the quired the dark matter left hand in between the d trimmed her nails servation today. The DON onsibility of the NAs to the dark matter needed to hails on the resident 's left on the resident 's left hand d, they would be trimmed. Onducted with the /2 at 2:51 PM she stated aning and trimming nails, ted as part of routine ADL dent received a shower was ity to provide nail care. d Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized		76			12/6/21	

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345268	B. WING			C 11/04/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE					311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	)N	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	COMPLETION
F 761	Continued From page	e 15	F	761			
		cility must provide separately	· ·	101			
		affixed compartments for					
		drugs listed in Schedule II of					
		Drug Abuse Prevention and					
		and other drugs subject to					
		the facility uses single unit					
		ution systems in which the					
		nimal and a missing dose can					
	be readily detected.	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:	i is not met as evidenced					
		ons, record review and staff			*The LPN house supervisor, on		
		/ failed to ensure there were			November 3, 2021, properly dispose	d of	
		n in 1 of 2 medication rooms			the expired vial of the Cyanocobalar	nin	
	(200, 400, 600, 800 h	nalls medication room).			Solution 1000 micrograms after the		
					surveyor identified it.		
	Findings included:				*On November 9, 2021 the Director		
	$O_{\rm D}$ 11/2/21 at 10:26	Marchine of the 200, 400			Nursing conducted an audit of both t medication fridge for halls 200, 400,		
		AM a review of the 200, 400 ion storage room was			and 800 as well as the medication fr		
		e #5. It was noted that 1 vial			for halls 100 and 300 and did not fin	-	
		anocobalamin Solution 1000			additional expired medication	a any	
	micrograms/milliliter(				*The license nursing staff were		
	medication refrigerate	or in a sealed plastic			reeducated on the policy for storage	and	
		sident #54. The vial of			expiration of medication, biological,		
		ution 1000 mcg/ml vial was			syringes and needles by the Staff		
		tion date printed on the label			Development Coordinator by Novem		
	of 07/2021.				19, 2021. Included in this education the expectations of removing discon		
	A review of the physic	cian orders for Resident #54			medications from the refrigerator and		
		dication was ordered on			sending back to pharmacy.		
	07/15/20 and discont				*The Director of Nursing/designee w	ill	
					audit the medication room refrigerate	ors for	
		rse #5 was conducted on			hallways 200, 400, 600 and 800 as v	vell as	
	11/03/21 at 10:30 AN				the 100 and 300 halls to ensure no		
		balamin should have been			expired medications are present. Th		
		ation date when checking			auditing was initiated November 22,	2021.	
		uld have been sent back to			It will be conducted weekly for three	_	
	pharmacy for credit for	or the resident if had been			weekly then monthly for three month	S.	

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				12/06/202 APPROVE <u>0938-039</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		345268	B. WING		C	4/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE			I1 W PHIFER STREET ARSHVILLE, NC 28103			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 761 F 804 SS=E	11/03/21 at 04:48 PM medication in the refr Room for the 200, 40 stated the medication refrigerator should be current orders. She n medications that were pulled out of circulation areas. An interview was don 11/03/21 at 02:56 PM medication in the men stated there should n the facility. Nutritive Value/Appear CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) §483.60(d) Food and Each resident received	ng was interviewed on I regarding the expired igerator in the Medication 0, 600 and 800 halls. She is that were stored in the e only for the active and oted expired medications or e about to expire should be on from the medication regarding the expired dication refrigerator. She ot be expired medications in ar, Palatable/Prefer Temp (2)	F 761	Results of this auditing will be review with the Quality Improvement comm for further recommendations.	ittee	2/6/21
	conserve nutritive val §483.60(d)(2) Food a attractive, and at a sa temperature. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev residents (Resident # meeting, staff intervie failed to provide food	ue, flavor, and appearance; nd drink that is palatable, ife and appetizing is not met as evidenced		*Administrator met with Resident #2 Resident #38 to discuss the palatab the meals and to review their expec on food palatability. A grievance for generated for each resident to reflec concerns expressed. This was done	ility of tations m was ct their	

Event ID: VETR11

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 23

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 12/06/2 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		345268	B. WING		11/04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			11 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIN
F 804	Continued From page	e 17	F 804		
	<ul> <li>3/29/21. The quarterl 9/29/21 revealed Resintact.</li> <li>During an interview of Resident #38 stated to especially breakfast.</li> <li>completed with Resident AM who stated the for especially the vegeta and breakfast. "And concerns about it". R was cold at breakfast breakfast today.</li> <li>b. Resident #26 was 10/3/2014. The signiff set dated 8/21/21 rev cognitively intact.</li> </ul>	as admitted to the facility on y minimum data set dated sident #38 was cognitively on 11/1/21 at 12:23 PM, the food was always cold, A follow up interview was dent #38 on 11/4/21 at 11:00 bod was cold all the time bles, the mashed potatoes we have voiced our esident #38 stated the food t on 11/3/21 as well as the s admitted to the facility on ficant change minimum data realed Resident #26 was		*On November 17, 2021 the Co Dietary Manager held the mont Committee to discuss food term palatability with the group and their their expectations of meal serv *The Certified Dietary Manager reeducated by the Food Servic Consultant on November 10, 2 residents' right to receive meal palatable and at the proper term The dietary staff were reeducat Certified Dietary Manager that responsibility to deliver the meat tray carts to the nursing units. were reeducated on the reside receive meals that are palatable the proper temperature. This r was completed on November 10 The nursing staff was educated Staff Development Coordinator November the 19, 2021 on the expectation residents receive for a staff base and the theorem.	thly Food aps and to review ice. r was r was to review 021 on the s that are apperature. ted by the it is their al service Also they nts' right to le and at eeducation 15, 2021. d by the r on
	Resident #26 stated with the floor, he had obsects for a while before residents have complete was also the Residents on 11/2/21 expressed that food with the breakfast form the carts. The residents and the don't get the trays participation of the trays participatio	on 11/1/21 at 3:36 PM, when the food carts come to erved the trays sitting on the re it gets delivered. "A lot of lained about this". Resident sident Council President. sident council meeting with 17 at 2:24 PM residents was cold. One resident food was cold if it is coming esident stated the trays sit on e Nursing Assistants (NA) ssed out on time. The nly get hot food if you go to		palatable and that trays must b timely when they arrive on the *The Administrator/designee w random auditing of five residen to ensure the meals are palata him/her and at an acceptable temperature. This will occur w three weeks then monthly for th months. Also the Administrato will audit the time that it takes f truck arrival on the units to the trays begin to be delivered to th residents. This auditing also w week of November 22, 2021; w three weeks then monthly for th months. Lastly, once a week th	units. ill conduct its a week ble to eekly for hree r/designee from tray time the he vill begin the veekly for hree

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 12/06/2021 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345268	B. WING				C / <b>04/2021</b>				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>					
				311 W PHIFER STREET							
AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE				м	ARSHVILLE, NC 28103						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 804	the 800 hallway, Cart on the hall awaiting tr A continued observati (DM) on the 800 hall AM the trays were ob and the DM stated that when the trays were b 8:13 AM the food tray the residents on the 8 the test tray which was at 8:13 AM and the tra- room. At 8:15 AM a te conducted with the Di- items were on a plate round bottom base with There was no steam when the tray had bea- items consisted of sci and grits (which was was in an insulated car the DM and Surveyor hot when touched and room temperature. The which were barely was were hot and the bac- Manager did not taste An interview was com 11/4/21 at 1:57 PM TI when the test tray eva- there had been about trays were delivered. occasionally he had be-	A Cart #2 was transported to #1 for the 800 hallway was ay delivery to the residents. ion with the Dietary Manager began at 7:50 AM. At 7:58 served sitting on the carts, at he would come back being passed. At 8:08 AM to rs were being delivered to 800 hall. The DM retrieved as the last tray from cart #2 ay was taken to the dining set tray evaluation was ietary Manager. The food which was on an unheated ith a dome plastic cover. coming from the food items en uncovered. The food rambled eggs, bacon, toast, in an insulated bowl), coffee up and orange juice. Both felt the toast which was not d agreed it was more like be Surveyor tasted the eggs irm, the grits and coffee on was cold. The Dietary e the food. appleted with the DM on the DM stated that on 11/3/21 aluation was completed to 20 to 25 minutes before the The DM stated that been aware of food temperature. The DM stated need to be passed it may	F	804	DEFICIENCY) Administrator/designee will conduct a tray audit during a random meal to determine whether the food is at proj temperature and palatable in nature. will occur weekly for three weeks the monthly for three months to begin the week of November 22, 2021. Resul this auditing will be reviewed with the Quality Improvement Committee for further recommendations.	ber This n s of					

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 23

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 12/06/20 FORM APPROV OMB NO. 0938-03				
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		345268	B. WING		11/04/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE		-	11 W PHIFER STREET IARSHVILLE, NC 28103					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIO				
F 804	<ul> <li>F 804 Continued From page 19</li> <li>An interview was completed with the Administrator on 11/4/21 at 2:11 PM and she stated that it would be her expectation that the residents have food that is desirable and palatable to them.</li> <li>F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary</li> </ul>		F 804						
F 812			F 812		12/6/21				
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)( §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -								
	state or local authorit (i) This may include f from local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and foo (iii) This provision doe	red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable							
	serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev	⊺ is not met as evidenced iews, staff interviews and		*The oven vent was cleaned by a diet	-				
	vent, failed to label an nutrition supplement nourishment/medicat Room on the 200, 40 reviewed, and failed stored for use in 1 of	lity failed to clean 1 of 1 oven nd refrigerate an opened in use for 1 of 3 ion rooms (Medication 0, 600 and 800 halls) to remove expired food items 1 reach-in refrigerator ctices had the potential to		aide at the time the surveyor identified brown fuzzy matter on November 2, 2 The two cited supplements as well as thickened cranberry juice was discard by the Certified Dietary Manager on November 1 and November 3, 2021. *The Certified Dietary Manager audite other areas of the kitchen to ensure	021. the ed				

L

Event ID: VETR11

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 23

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 12/06/2021 MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345268	B. WING _			11	C / <b>04/2021</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN CARE OF MARSHVILLE			31	11 W PHIFER STREET			
AUTOWIN				Μ	ARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 20	F 8	12			
-	affect the food served				proper sanitation on November 5, 202	21	
1					and no other concerns were noted. T		
	Findings included:				Certified Dietary Manager audited the		
					kitchen refrigerators, freezers and		
	1. A tour of the kitche				nourishment rooms and no other expi		
	Dietary Manager was	I with Dietary Aide #1. The			or undated supplements or liquids we found.	re	
					*The Certified Dietary Manager was		
	A tour of the cooking	area and food preparation			reeducated on food storage		
	-	0:27 AM revealed the slats			expectations/policies, labeling and da	ting	
		e stove were covered with			food/liquids, ensuring proper kitchen		
	-	tter that was protruding			sanitation and ensuring proper		
	downward.				dating/discarding of thickened liquids supplements. This occurred on	and	
	An interview was con	ducted with Dietary Aide #1			November 10, 2021. The dietary staf	f	
		11/01/21 at 10:30 AM and			were reeducated by the Certified Diet		
		e vendor came to clean the			Manager on November 8 – 15, 2021 of	•	
	grates and "it looks li	ke it needed cleaned again."			food storage expectations/policies, labeling and dating food/liquids, ensu	ring	
	The Dietary Manager	r was interviewed again on			proper kitchen sanitation and ensuring	g	
		l and stated he had one of			proper dating/discarding of thickened		
		nts above the stove. He			liquids and supplements. The nursing	-	
	the vents twice a yea	ndor was contracted to clean			staff were reeducated on ensuring pro dating/labeling of opened supplement	•	
		e said staff cleaned the vents			and thickened liquids during November		
	-	in between the 2 visits. He			- 19, 2021. This reeducation was do		
		ne vents and recorded the			by the Staff Development Coordinator		
	status on a monthly s	sanitation report.			*Audits of the sanitation in the kitcher		
					include the oven vent will be conducted	•	
		3/21 Monthly Sanitation Audit			the Administrator/designee weekly for	-	
		its/hood-grease build up" as d by the Dietary Manager.			three weeks then monthly for three months. Audits of the nourishment		
		a sy the Blotary Manager.			rooms, medication carts, kitchen		
	The Dietary Manager	was interviewed on			refrigerators and freezers will also be		
		l regarding the oven grid and			done by the Administrator/designee to	b	
		been cleaned between			ensure thickened liquids and supplem	nents	
	servicing.				are properly dated and discarded		
	2 The refrigerator	the Medication Dears ar			according to each expiration date. The		
	∠. The retrigerator in	the Medication Room on			audits will be done weekly for three w	eeks	

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 23

						NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · · ·	TE SURVEY
			A. BOILDING			С
		345268	B. WING			1/04/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		
	CARE OF MARSHVILLE			311 W PHIFER STREET		
AUTOMIN				MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	F 812 Continued From page 21		F 81	12		
-		d 800 halls was checked		and monthly for three month	s. Results	
		03/21 at 10:26 AM. A vanilla		will be taken to the Quality Ir		
		pplement was opened on		Committee for review and fu	rther	
		nat was stored in the room uctions on the side of the		recommendations.		D BE COMPLÉTION PRIATE DATE
		nsume within 4 hours if not				
		dication cart had been				
	utilized by Nurse #1 o					
	Nurse #1 was intervie	ewed on 11/03/21 at 02:34				
	PM and stated she ha	ad opened the carton at				
		AM on 11/03/21 and forgot				
	to place it in the refrigher medications.	gerator when she completed				
	On 11/03/21 at 03:36	PM the Nourishment room				
	refrigerator for the 10					
		4. A 32 oz container of a				
		nt was dated as opened on ner was $\frac{3}{4}$ empty. The				
		the container was to discard				
	within 4 days of open	ing.				
	The Dietary Manager					
		l regarding the 2 nutritional				
		d identified concerns, one it was opened and not				
		ator for over 4 hours and the				
		nal supplement with an				
	expired date of 10/25	21 in the nourishment				
		ary manager stated the				
		nts should have been dated rated and discarded per the				
	manufacture recomm	•				
	3. Inspection of the re	efrigerator on 11/01/21 at				
		y Aide #1 revealed an				
		tle of thickened cranberry				
	juice with the date wr	itten 10/10/21.				

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 23

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 11/04/2021	
		345268	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<b>I</b>	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MARSHVILLE				311 W PHIFER STREET MARSHVILLE, NC 28103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page An interview with Diet on 11/01/21 at 10:20 , container of thickened noted that she though noted she was not su opened and kept refri familiar with the labell An interview was don on 11/02/21 at 03:50 juice. He stated he ha food and how long the said the cranberry juid discarded at 7 days. The Director of Nursin 11/03/21 at 04:48 PM and expired nutritional the staff should follow for the nutritional supp opened, refrigerate w and dispose of it whe The Administrator was 2:48 PM regarding for and nourishment roor expect these items we and discarded per the guidelines and staff si food sanitation accord Administrator was asl	a 22 ary Aide #1 was conducted AM regarding the opened d cranberry juice and she at it was still good. She re how long it could be gerated and she was not ling protocol. e with the Kitchen Manager PM regarding labelling of the ad a facility guideline for e items could be stored. He ce should have been by was interviewed on regarding the unmarked al supplements. She stated of the manufacture guidelines plements and date when it is ithin the timeframe listed in outdated. s interviewed on 11/03/21 at od labelling in the kitchen ms. She stated she would ould be labelled, refrigerated e dietary and manufacture hould be aware of proper		812	DEFICIENCY)		
	,·						

Facility ID: 922952

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 23